Annual return

2015-2016 | 2016-2017 Variance Percent
Box 1 Balances Brought forward 175,312 :f65,414
Box 2 Annual Precept 148,880 151,858 2,978 2%
Box 3 Total other receipts 75,525 63,449 (12,076) -16%
Box 4 Staff costs 62,361 65,391 3,030 5%
Box 5 Loan interest / capital repayment: 5,051 4,948 (103) -2%
Box 6 All other payments 166,891 77,973 (88,918) -53%
Box 7 Balances carried forward 165,414 232,409 66,995 41%
Box 8 Total cash 174,836| 226,573 51,737 30%
Box 9 Total fixed assets 1,407,745 1,409,316 1,571 0%
Box 10 Total borrowings 23,625 18,000 (5,625) -24%




£10Z/90/10

1Jodau souelep

%IV §66'99 60v'CEC  VIV'S9T
%tE- 6S€'9 (99€‘ct)  (STL'8T)
%00T €19'e 020°L L0S‘E

%L 989y Z8TTT 96t°9

%0€ LEVTS €/68°97C  9ET'VLT
%ES- (816'88) €L6LL 168°99T
%S 685°E 080°0L 16%'99
%9T- (L2s'T) €68°L 0Tr's
%00T- (0ooo‘ot) - 0000T
%00T- (086°08) . 086°08
uad4ad aouenep  £T0Z-9T0C 9T0Z-STOC
%9T- (920CT) 6v7'€9 GTS'sL
%8T- (£19T) v6T°L 1188
%EV- (vew) 2LS 966
%909 9409 9/T9 00T

%00T LY0'T vOT'Y LS0'T

. 185V 185V -

%TSE T9LTE [44:3017 190'6
%00T- (005vS) - 00SS
jusdJad aouenep  £T0Z-9T0C 9T0Z-STOT

(200) €2SOLT - LT0T-9T0T 494 Jo pu3

sioypald
s10192@
3|qeJan0234 1V
saoueleq ysed

aJam sadueyd |edpuld sy

51502 JaY30 ||V
1uawdinba asiouaxa 3 npy
s|aued Je|os ||eH a3e||IL
S1500 |e397

8uissoud uelaysapad
yJedaieys Jo 150D

L xog

:SMO||04 Se aJam saSueyd |edpuiid syl

s1di@oad JaY3o0 ||V
114 [leH a3ejiL
wiejd adueJnsu|
S99} |elng

sasodJnd 214109ds 404 paAIadad s1uelD

1SaJ9lul + aWOdUl 9QTS

ydedaieys 104 paAIadal SjuelD

9 xog

:24om sadueyd |edpund syt

€ xog

moday asuelen



Waterbeach Parish Council

Income

Precept

Burial fees

Sports clubs, etc

$106 income + interest
Interest received

Grants for specific purposes
Insurance claim

Skatepark grants received
Tillage Hall Solar Panels FIT
Other income

TOTAL income

Expenditure

Salaries, wages

Casual and part time staff

Staff expenses, training
Councillor training

Staionery, postage

Insurance

Office utilities, rates, etc.
Newsletter

Audit

Legal and Professional
Subscriptions

Village green costs

Cemetery costs

Open spaces maintenance, rates, utilities
Tree maintenance

Machinery repairs, servicing, fuel
Grants and donations

Library rent

Loan repayments

Tillage hall

Office equipment

New play and skatepark equipment
New machinery

Car park maintenance

5106 expenditure

Adult exercise equipment
Pedestrian crossing construction
Neighbourhood plan

CCTV maintenance

Insured repair costs

Other costs

TOTAL expenditure

Excess (deficit) for the year
Total reserves brought forward
Total reserves carried forward

End of year 2016-2017 - 170523 (002)

Detailed accounts for 2016-2017

Note  2016-2017  2015-2016

£ £

151,858 148,880

4,104 2,057

3,775 3,971

40,822 9,061

972 1,252

4,581 -

6,176 100

54,500

572 996

2,447 3,588

215,307 224,405

2016-2017  2015-2016

£ £

65,297 62,329

2,267 11,551

2,551 670

- 437

334 1,001

3,666 7,893

6,602 5,432

644 978

1125 9,420

7,893 961

825 433

521 453

2,058 17,240

1 14,128 2,400

2,738 5,278

5,814 5,650

3 472 2,000

2,000 5,051

4,948 -

1,092 778

1 - 80,980

. 250

4,514 -

1,381

4318 -

1,630 10,000

5,396 538

1,844 2,580

148,312 234,303

66,995 (9,898)

165,414 175,312

232,409 165,414

Detailed accounts

Not subject to audit

Version of 01/06/2017



Waterbeach Parish Council

Balance sheet

Cash at bank and Building Society

VAT recoverable

Debtors, prepayments and accrued income
Creditors and accruals

Total reserves

Represented by

General Parish Council Reserves

S106 specific reserves

Notes

Detailed accounts for 2016-2017

1 8106 payments during the year as contributions to expenditure

New play and skatepark equipment
Tillage Hall roller shutters

Bowls green project

Recreation ground upgrades

2 Reconciliation of S106 reserves
Brought forward

Receipts (including interest)
Payments towards projects

Balance carried forward

3 Grants given during the year
Cambridgeshire Search & Rescue
Day at the Beach

Fen Edge Twinning Association
Relate Cambridge

Waterbeach Day Centre
Waterbeach Toddler Playgroup
WAY project

WILL

End of year 2016-2017 - 170523 (002)

2016-2017  2015-2016
£ £
226,573 174,136
11,182 6,496

7,020 3,507
(12,366) (18,725)
232,409 165,414
146,056 115,677

86,353 49737

232,409 165,414

: 30,880

1,717 -

- 2,990

2,490 1,900

4,207 35,770

49,738 76,447

40,822 9,061

(4,207) (35,770)

86,353 49738
300

500 -

- 300

500 150

200

426 -

4,000 5,000

1,000 -

6,726 5,650

Detailed accounts

Not subject to audit

Version of 01/06/2017



Accrued income

Reconciliation between box 7 and box 8
Balances carried forward

Box 7

Box 8

End of year 2016-2017 - 170523 (002)

Colts

White Horse
Bowls

Sunday
Insurance claim

Accruals

Pension & Ni month 12

Library rent

Proportion of zebra crossing

Creditors

Less debtors

Less VAT reclaimable

Add accruals
Add creditors
Bank balances

Check

693
327
1,710
234
4,056
7,020

2,366

10,000
12,366

232,409

- 7,020
- 11,182
12,366

226,573

Year end schedules 2017

01/06/2017



Waterbeach Parish Council

23 May 2017 (2016-2017)

Bank Reconciliation at 31/03/2017

Cash in Hand 01/04/2016

ADD

Receipts 01/04/2016 - 31/03/2017

SUBTRACT

Payments 01/04/2016 - 31/03/2017

Cash in Hand 31/03/2017
(per Cash Book)

174,134.71

218,538.05

392,672.76

166,100.23

226,572.53

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Cash 31/03/2017
Barclays current 31/03/2017
Cambridge Building Society 31/03/2017
Cambridge and Counties Bank  31/03/2017
Close Brothers 31/03/2017
Unity Trust 31/03/2017

Less unpresented cheques
As attached

Plus unpresented receipts
As attached

Adjusted Bank Balance

12.23
10,797.05
62,027.69
78,343.03
52,684.90
33,025.53

236,890.43

10,317.90

226,572.53

0.00

226,572.53

A = B Checks out OK




Page 1 23 May 2017 (2016-2017)

Waterbeach Parish Council
Uncashed payments\transfers out (All banks)

(Upto 31/03/2017)

Voucher Date Cheque No.  Description Total Bank
405 07/03/2017 104016 Newsletter - Spring 2017 147.00 Barclays current
406 07/03/2017 104017 Pitch Marker 108.58 Barclays current
407 07/03/2017 104017 Nitrile gloves/Hand wipes 7.97 Barclays current
408 07/03/2017 104017 Lamp bulbs 19.62 Barclays current
409 07/03/2017 104018 Bearings for New Holland mower 28.61 Barclays current
410 07/03/2017 104018 Strimmer Line 504.00 Barclays current
411 07/03/2017 104019 Cemetery bin maintenance 60.72 Barclays current
413 21/03/2017 104020 NDP - support 480.00 Barclays current
414 21/03/2017 104021 Hazardous Waste Collection 516.00 Barclays current
416 21/03/2017 104017 Book Case for office 134.40 Barclays current
418 21/03/2017 104022 Concrete mix bags 56.88 Barclays current
419 21/03/2017 104023 Annual Fire Extinguisher service 113.75 Barclays current
420 21/03/2017 Secateur Set 10.00 Unity Trust
421 21/03/2017 Grant Application 4,000.00 Unity Trust
422 21/03/2017 Grant Application 250.00 Unity Trust
423 21/03/2017 Grant Application 426.00 Unity Trust
424 21/03/2017 Grant Application 300.00 Unity Trust
426 23/03/2017 104024 Office cleaning - April 40.00 Barclays current
427 23/03/2017 104024 Spors Pavilion cleaning 80.00 Barclays current
428 23/03/2017 Valve box for bowls green irrigatic 4.90 Unity Trust
433 23/03/2017 Salary / PAYE / Pension 1,023.64 Unity Trust
434 23/03/2017 Salary / PAYE / Pension 1,342.13 Unity Trust
435 28/03/2017 104025 Training - CILCA 200.00 Barclays current
436 28/03/2017 104016 Leaflets 59.00 Barclays current
437 28/03/2017 104017 Pitch Marker 108.58 Barclays current
438 28/03/2017 104017 Book Case for office 177.60 Barclays current
439 28/03/2017 Trade Recycling Collection 45.00 Barclays current
440 28/03/2017 DD Bank Charges 12.80 Barclays current
451 31/03/2017 DD Cemetery bin maintenance 60.72 Unity Trust

Total-—mmmmmmeemmmememeeems

10,317.90



23 May 2017 (2016-2017)
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Waterbeach Parish Council
Uncashed receipts\transfers in (All banks)
_ (Upto 31/03/2017)
Voucher Date Cheque No.  Description o Total Bank



